

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Worker Campsites, Lake Poinsett Recreation Area & Oakwood Lakes State Park, Brookings County, Poin210a & Oakw210b

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, January 6, 2022, 3:45 PM CDT

Bids Received:				Hulstein Excavating		605 Companies		Basin Construction		Spielman Excavating	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
1.01	Ordinary Shaping	SY	500	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
1.02	Base Course	TON	140	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$29.00	\$4,060.00	\$24.00	\$3,360.00
1.03	F&I 1 1/2" HDPE Waterline	LF	475	\$18.00	\$8,550.00	\$29.00	\$13,775.00	\$16.00	\$7,600.00	\$29.00	\$13,775.00
1.04	F&I 1 1/2" Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1.05	F&I Stop and Waste	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
1.06	F&I Hydrant	EA	4	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
1.07	F&I Panel "A" and Steel Rack	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
1.08	F&I Electrical Pedestals – 50 Amp	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$895.00	\$3,580.00
1.09	Electrical Service Tie-In	EA	1	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
1.10	Trenching/Wire Installation	LF	200	\$12.75	\$2,550.00	\$10.75	\$2,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.55	\$2,110.00
1.11	F&I 1000 Ga. S. Tank/Riser/Cover	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
1.12	F&I Two-Way Sewer Cleanout	EA	3	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00
1.13	F&I 4" Sewer Line	LF	290	\$26.50	\$7,685.00	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00
1.14	Utility Locate	LS	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
1.15	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$57,685.00		\$86,350.00		\$47,240.00		\$60,550.00	

Bids Received:				Hulstein Excavating		605 Companies		Basin Construction		Spielman Excavating	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00
2.01	Clearing and Grubbing	SY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
2.02	Ordinary Shaping	SY	375	\$4.50	\$1,687.50	\$7.50	\$2,812.50	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00

2.03	Base Course	TON	105	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$29.00	\$3,045.00	\$24.00	\$2,520.00
2.04	F&I 1 ½" HDPE Waterline	LF	435	\$18.00	\$7,830.00	\$29.00	\$12,615.00	\$16.00	\$6,960.00	\$29.00	\$12,615.00
2.05	F&I 1 ½" Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2.06	F&I Stop and Waste	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
2.07	F&I Hydrant	EA	3	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
2.08	F&I Electrical Pedestals – 50 Amp	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$895.00	\$2,685.00
2.09	Asphalt Pave. Removal/Disposal	SY	56	\$12.00	\$672.00	\$24.50	\$1,372.00	\$18.00	\$1,008.00	\$12.00	\$672.00
2.10	Electrical Service Tie-In	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2.11	Trenching/Wire Installation	LF	600	\$12.75	\$7,650.00	\$10.75	\$6,450.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.55	\$6,930.00
2.12	F&I 1000 Ga. S. Tank/Riser/Cover	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
2.13	F&I Two-Way Sewer Cleanout	EA	3	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00
2.14	F&I 4" Sewer Line	LF	365	\$26.50	\$9,672.50	\$65.00	\$23,725.00	\$30.00	\$10,950.00	\$22.00	\$8,030.00
2.15	Utility Locate	LS	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
2.16	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$62,222.00		\$96,474.50		\$53,383.00		\$63,997.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$119,907.00		\$182,824.50		\$100,623.00		\$124,547.00